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Provider Organizations Required to Submit Frontline Worker Compensation Data (CGT-4) 2025

Provider organizations with 10,000 or more attributed patients, or 120,000 attributed member months, in at least one
market (Medicare Advantage, Medicaid, Commercial), as identified in the 2024 Sustainable Health Care Cost Growth
Target Annual Report for both the 2021 and 2022 measurement years are required to submit frontline worker

compensation data (CGT-4) to OHA for the 2025 data submission cycle.’

Member Months 2021 Member Months 2022
. R SEe e Medicaid Commercial MER eI Medicaid Commercial
Provider Organization Name Advantage oo hial Full Claims  A3VaMA9S Nonpual  Full Claims
Non-Dual Non-Dual

Kaiser 801,837 698,996 4,246,510 810,768 794,366 4,212,069
Legacy Health 254,022 324,039 355,983 268,337 349,724 378,885
North Bend Medical Center 128,581 68,939 138,359 69,353
Northwest Medical Homes 148,239 157,105

Northwest Primary Care 123,345 131,796
Oregon Health & Science University 154,923 501,544 193,082 184,739 573,989 196,603
Oregon Integrated Health 173,542 224,836

Oregon Medical Group 156,060 91,580 320,224 90,496 94,434 310,048
PeaceHealth 178,790 218,144 286,283 206,492 226,088 290,782
Praxis Health 132,014 96,816 284,119 107,937 113,108 314,211
Providence 500,389 624,763 1,209,574 535,314 664,275 1,226,236
Salem Clinic 114,036 174,956 247,156 117,657 162,950 243,129
Salem Health 90,172 148,747 141,777 95,435 159,844 136,656
Samaritan Health 150,064 580,835 253,809 159,440 641,785 239,065
Sky Lakes Medical Center 123,677 97,026 133,643 101,295
St. Charles Health System 180,699 152,385 184,752 164,977

The Corvallis Clinic 71,113 180,699 73,589 184,752

1See OAR 409-065-0028, General Reporting Requirements for Provider Organizations.
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Voluntary Submission of Frontline Worker Compensation Data (CGT-4) 2025

Provider organizations identified in the 2024 Sustainable Health Care Cost Growth Target Annual Report who do not
have 10,000 or more attributed patients, or 120,000 attributed member months, in both measurement years are not
required to submit frontline worker compensation data, but may choose to provide this data to OHA voluntarily.
Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) and provider organizations primarily serving pediatric populations are also
voluntary reporters, even if they have 10,000 or more attributed patients in the annual report."

Provider Organization Name

Member Months 2021

Medicare
Advantage
Non-Dual

Member Months 2022

Adventist Health

Asante Health

Aviva Health

Bention County Health Department
BestMed

Childhood Health Associates of Salem
Clackamas County Health Department
Columbia Clinic

Community Health Centers of Lane
County

Central Oregon Pediatric Associates
Evergreen Family Medicine

Grande Ronde Hospital

Grants Pass Clinic

Hillsboro Pediatrics

La Clinica Del Valle

Metropolitan Pediatrics

Mosaic Community Health

Multnomah County Health Department
Neighborhood Health Center
Northwest Human Services

One Community Health

Oregon Pediatrics

66,932

Medicaid Commercial Al\élj(\axglrizr; Medicaid Commercial
Non-Dual Full Claims Non-Dual Full Claims
Non-Dual
75,538 77,291
67,687 106,328 71,869 84,933 136,861
103,558 120,566
79,703 86,317
61,490 75,775
124,168 111,121
100,847 103,184
91,107 94,654
287,250 23RBS
62,064 142,673 66,267 150,929
91,201 115,205
71,813 79,957
69,181 69,657
116,214 122,097
166,746 177,087
133,677 75,201 149,132 73,600
211,021 231,276
492,204 508,093
153,746 182,495
126,460 146,961
70,565 76,795
62,974 61,845
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Provider Organization Name

Physicians Medical Center

Rogue Community Health

Salem Pediatrics

Sanford Children’s Clinic

Santiam Memorial Hospital
Siskiyou Community Health Center
Summit Health

The Children’s Clinic

The Portland Clinic

Valley Family Health Care

Virginia Garcia

WFMC Health

Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic

Member Months 2021

Medicare
Advantage
Non-Dual

Commercial
Full Claims

Medicaid
Non-Dual

64,197
130,280
112,126
65,731
60,184
113,859
69,367
73,629

74,742

116,664
66,545
89,305 88,257
71,632
391,064
115,792

538,889

Member Months 2022

Medicare
Advantage
Non-Dual

Medicaid
Non-Dual

72,350
131,655
116,056
64,297
67,334
121,819
82,939
77,564
93,146

78,956
422,260
127,901
612,704

Commercial
Full Claims

75,812

115,220
73,606
87,611

' See OAR 409-065-0028(2) for a detailed explanation of what provider organizations qualify as voluntary reporters of

Frontline Workforce (CGT-4) data.
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