Health Policy and Analytics Division





Provider Organizations Required to Submit Frontline Worker Compensation Data (CGT-4) 2025

Provider organizations with 10,000 or more attributed patients, or 120,000 attributed member months, in at least one market (Medicare Advantage, Medicaid, Commercial), as identified in the <u>2024 Sustainable Health Care Cost Growth Target Annual Report</u> for both the 2021 and 2022 measurement years are required to submit frontline worker compensation data (CGT-4) to OHA for the 2025 data submission cycle.¹

	Member Months 2021			Member Months 2022			
Provider Organization Name	Medicare Advantage Non-Dual	Medicaid Non-Dual	Commercial Full Claims	Medicare Advantage Non-Dual	Medicaid Non-Dual	Commercial Full Claims	
Kaiser	801,837	698,996	4,246,510	810,768	794,366	4,212,069	
Legacy Health	254,022	324,039	355,983	268,337	349,724	378,885	
North Bend Medical Center		128,581	68,939		138,359	69,353	
Northwest Medical Homes		148,239			157,105		
Northwest Primary Care			123,345			131,796	
Oregon Health & Science University	154,923	501,544	193,082	184,739	573,989	196,603	
Oregon Integrated Health		173,542			224,836		
Oregon Medical Group	156,060	91,580	320,224	90,496	94,434	310,048	
PeaceHealth	178,790	218,144	286,283	206,492	226,088	290,782	
Praxis Health	132,014	96,816	284,119	107,937	113,108	314,211	
Providence	500,389	624,763	1,209,574	535,314	664,275	1,226,236	
Salem Clinic	114,036	174,956	247,156	117,657	162,950	243,129	
Salem Health	90,172	148,747	141,777	95,435	159,844	136,656	
Samaritan Health	150,064	580,835	253,809	159,440	641,785	239,065	
Sky Lakes Medical Center		123,677	97,026		133,643	101,295	
St. Charles Health System	180,699	152,385		184,752	164,977		
The Corvallis Clinic	71,113		180,699	73,589		184,752	

¹ See OAR 409-065-0028, General Reporting Requirements for Provider Organizations.

April 16, 2025 Page 1 of 3

Voluntary Submission of Frontline Worker Compensation Data (CGT-4) 2025

Provider organizations identified in the <u>2024 Sustainable Health Care Cost Growth Target Annual Report</u> who do not have 10,000 or more attributed patients, or 120,000 attributed member months, in both measurement years are not required to submit frontline worker compensation data, but may choose to provide this data to OHA voluntarily. Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) and provider organizations primarily serving pediatric populations are also voluntary reporters, even if they have 10,000 or more attributed patients in the annual report.¹

	Member Months 2021			Member Months 2022			
Provider Organization Name	Medicare Advantage Non-Dual	Medicaid Non-Dual	Commercial Full Claims	Medicare Advantage Non-Dual	Medicaid Non-Dual	Commercial Full Claims	
Adventist Health		75,538			77,291		
Asante Health	66,932	67,687	106,328	71,869	84,933	136,861	
Aviva Health		103,558			120,566		
Bention County Health Department		79,703			86,317		
BestMed		61,490			75,775		
Childhood Health Associates of Salem		124,168			111,121		
Clackamas County Health Department		100,847			103,184		
Columbia Clinic		91,107			94,654		
Community Health Centers of Lane County		287,250			299,638		
Central Oregon Pediatric Associates		62,064	142,673		66,267	150,929	
Evergreen Family Medicine		91,201			115,205		
Grande Ronde Hospital		71,813			79,957		
Grants Pass Clinic		69,181			69,657		
Hillsboro Pediatrics		116,214			122,097		
La Clinica Del Valle		166,746			177,087		
Metropolitan Pediatrics		133,677	75,201		149,132	73,600	
Mosaic Community Health		211,021			231,276		
Multnomah County Health Department		492,204			508,093		
Neighborhood Health Center		153,746			182,495		
Northwest Human Services		126,460			146,961		
One Community Health		70,565			76,795		
Oregon Pediatrics		62,974			61,845		

April 16, 2025 Page 2 of 3

	Member Months 2021			Member Months 2022			
Provider Organization Name	Medicare Advantage Non-Dual	Medicaid Non-Dual	Commercial Full Claims	Medicare Advantage Non-Dual	Medicaid Non-Dual	Commercial Full Claims	
Physicians Medical Center		64,197			72,350		
Rogue Community Health		130,280			131,655		
Salem Pediatrics		112,126	74,742		116,056	75,812	
Sanford Children's Clinic		65,731			64,297		
Santiam Memorial Hospital		60,184			67,334		
Siskiyou Community Health Center		113,859			121,819		
Summit Health		69,367	116,664		82,939	115,220	
The Children's Clinic		73,629	66,545		77,564	73,606	
The Portland Clinic	89,305		88,257	93,146		87,611	
Valley Family Health Care		71,632			78,956		
Virginia Garcia		391,064			422,260		
WFMC Health		115,792			127,901		
Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic		538,889			612,704		

¹ See <u>OAR 409-065-0028(2)</u> for a detailed explanation of what provider organizations qualify as voluntary reporters of Frontline Workforce (CGT-4) data.